
Название/шкипер Состав команды 1 гн 2 гн 3 гн 4 гн 5 гн 6 гн 7 гн 8 гн Итого Место

Инал Бербеков 

Валентин Уваркин 

Наталья Царакова 

Денис Тюриков

Татьяна Пирозерская

Андрей Кочнев 

Пётр Утробин

Екатерина Романова

Марат Хаиров 

Иван Егоров 

Иван Колинко 

Эрнис Мухамеджанов

Виктория Уварова 

Игорь Жириков

Анна Гринева 

Марина Бойко 

Виталий Руссу 

Константин Масляный 

Виктор Захаров 

Любовь Козловская

Михаил Саховский

Оксана Сударикова

Владимир Моисеев

Александр Уварин

Денис Смирнов

Роман Ребец

Андрей Новиков 

Владимир Бодриков

Чехлов Сергей

Ярослав Холодов

Ильяз Мухутдинов

Дариана Кулакова

Валерия Липен

Константин Чирков 

Даниил Вишневецкий

Самвел Манучарян

Павел Уродовский

Алексей Бушуев 

11 11 10 10 13 76 13

Синий квадрат / 

Валерий Веремеев
11 12 13 6 7 6 5 53 9

Cuba Libre / 

Константин 

Безматерных

13 10

 Almaz Sailing Team 

/ Рашид Биккенин 

12

10

11

Ассорти / Сергей 

Рвалов

6

Бодрый ветер / 

Алексей Абрамов
8

DIESEL / Игорь 

Волобуев

 Lazy Jibe / Иван 

Басанец 
6 (1,5) 13 (1,5) 2(1,5) 1 (1,5) 1(1,5) 1(1,5)

LEMON PIE / 

Алексей 

Селиванов

7 11

4

10

7 (1,5)

3 5

9 9

8

26DSQ

12

8 4

29,5

5

9

4

3

11 648 7 8

7 13 11

8 10 67

8 3

50 8

4

2

1

29

4 9

4

2 2

7

25
Трамонтана / 

Евгений Фельдман
4

 SELF/Андрей 

Дорохин 
3 5

4

3

45 71

Маленькие 

звёздочки / Арина 

Жеребцова 

12 7 12 12 9 9 12 71

WINTER FUN RACE by PROyachting 24-26 января 2025

Black mamba / 

Сергей Журавлёв
2

4 3

2 5

1

61

5 5 8

5

9

32

3 2 18

3 6

Sovfracht Sailing 

Team / Иван 

Окороков 

1

13

10

11

6

1(1,5)

11

9 6 33

10

6

2

7

12

5

1013 12


